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No Name Car CC Year Total Award

Class 1a         Short Wheelbase Standard Cars
105 Charles GILLETT BUGATTI  BRESCIA 1496 1923 269 1st Class

104 Tom WALKER GN  SPORT 1100 1922 256 2nd Class

102 Nicholas TOPLISS SALMSON  AL22 1096 1923 178 3rd Class

Class 1b         Short Wheelbase
157 Miss Louise BUNTING GN  TOURING 1100 1919 294 The Bridge Trophy

1st Class
158 Richard SCALDWELL GN  TOURING 1247 1921 285 1st Class

144 Donald SKELTON AUSTIN  7 SPORTS 750 1930 280 1st Class

145 Edward WILLIAMS AUSTIN  7 ULSTER 750 1930 280 1st Class

130 Jonathan MELLOR AUSTIN  7 747 1930 277 1st Class

140 Sebastian WELCH AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 747 1930 276 1st Class

172 Simon DIFFEY HUMBUG  9/28 DOGCART 3300 1928 276 1st Class

142 Ronald BAILEY AUSTIN  7 750 1927 275 2nd Class

170 Brian EMERSON FORD  A SPECIAL 3200 1930 275 2nd Class

173 David GOLIGHTLY FORD  A SPECIAL 3300 1930 275 2nd Class

156  Kraig MYCOCK RILEY  MK IV TRIALS 1087 1929 272 2nd Class

165 Mark POWLEY FRAZER NASH  SUPERSPORTS 1496 1929 270 2nd Class

123 Stewart GORDON AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 747 1929 269 3rd Class

133 Richard PREST AUSTIN  7 747 1935 268 3rd Class

121  John FORT AUSTIN  7 747 1935 267 3rd Class

112 Alan BEE AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 747 1926 266 3rd Class

122  Andrew FOX AUSTIN  7 SPECIAL 747 1937 266 3rd Class

120 Keith DOBINSON AUSTIN  7 747 1930 265 3rd Class

134 Simon PRICE AUSTIN  7 ULSTER 747 1930 265 3rd Class

138 Winston TEAGUE AUSTIN  7 SALOON 747 1929 263 The Roy Paterson Trophy

127 Peter KITE AUSTIN  7 ULSTER REPLICA 747 1930 262 New Award

Class 2a         Long Wheelbase Standard Cars
208 Dennis BINGHAM FORD  MODEL A 3300 1930 221 1st Class

206  Andrew STAPLES FORD  MODEL A 3285 1930 219 2nd Class

209 Dougal CAWLEY FORD  MODEL A 3300 1930 193 3rd Class

202 Steven SMITH FORD  A TUDOR SEDAN 2005 1930 192 3rd Class
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Class 2b         Long Wheelbase
226 Jeremy BREWSTER LEA-FRANCIS  P TYPE 1496 1930 267 Kirkstyle Plate

1st Class
224 Gareth FRANK LEA-FRANCIS  P TYPE 1496 1928 261 1st Class

245 Toby KIRKBY BENTLEY  3/4½ LITRE 4398 1923 246 1st Class

244 Ewen GETLEY BENTLEY  3/4½ LITRE 4398 1927 237 2nd Class

241 Jonathan MILLER CHRYSLER  66 SPORTS 3582 1930 234 2nd Class

250 Roger COLLINGS MERCEDES  60HP 9236 1903 233 2nd Class

246 Michael POWER VAUXHALL  23-60 4400 1923 228 The Chris Browning Memorial Trophy
3rd Class

238 Steve WHITE RILEY  FORD SPECIAL 3300 1930 227 3rd Class

242 Stuart BAXTER CHRYSLER  75 4 STR TOURER 4078 1928 227 3rd Class

Marshals' Draw Winner
Richard DUMBLETON (Hill Marshal - Lothwaite Side)
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vCl No Name Car 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Class 1a         Short Wheelbase Standard Cars
1a 105 Charles GILLETT BUGATTI  BRESCIA 25 16 13 25 15 25 25 13 25 20 23 25 19 269 1st
1a 104 Tom WALKER GN  SPORT 25 14 7 25 15 25 25 3 25 20 22 25 25 256 2nd
1a 102 Nicholas TOPLISS SALMSON  AL22 5 15 6 14 4 22 5 12 25 22 22 25 1 178 3rd
1a 101 David JOHNSON AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 22 15 7 6 2 25 4 1 0 11 18 19 3 133 0
1a 100 Bill CLARKE AUSTIN  7 2 SEATER 0 1 0 0 0 0 13 14 Ret
1a 103 Dr Tom MCEWEN GN  VITESSE 0 N/S

Class 1b         Short Wheelbase
1b 157 Miss Louise BUNTING GN  TOURING 25 17 14 25 15 25 25 24 25 25 24 25 25 294 Bridge
1b 158 Richard SCALDWELL GN  TOURING 25 15 11 25 15 25 25 21 25 24 24 25 25 285 1st
1b 144 Donald SKELTON AUSTIN  7 SPORTS 25 18 11 25 15 25 24 15 25 23 24 25 25 280 1st
1b 145 Edward WILLIAMS AUSTIN  7 ULSTER 25 18 11 25 15 25 25 16 25 22 23 25 25 280 1st
1b 130 Jonathan MELLOR AUSTIN  7 25 15 11 25 15 25 25 19 25 20 22 25 25 277 1st
1b 140 Sebastian WELCH AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 25 16 13 25 11 25 25 16 25 22 23 25 25 276 1st
1b 172 Simon DIFFEY HUMBUG  9/28 DOGCART 25 17 12 25 7 25 25 19 25 23 23 25 25 276 1st
1b 142 Ronald BAILEY AUSTIN  7 25 17 11 25 14 25 25 11 25 23 24 25 25 275 2nd
1b 170 Brian EMERSON FORD  A SPECIAL 25 17 9 25 8 25 25 21 25 22 23 25 25 275 2nd
1b 173 David GOLIGHTLY FORD  A SPECIAL 25 19 11 25 7 25 25 19 25 22 22 25 25 275 2nd
1b 156  Kraig MYCOCK RILEY  MK IV TRIALS 25 17 8 25 5 25 25 20 25 22 25 25 25 272 2nd
1b 165 Mark POWLEY FRAZER NASH  SUPERSPORTS 19 17 8 25 15 25 25 19 25 20 22 25 25 270 2nd

1b 123 Stewart GORDON AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 25 15 9 25 14 25 25 14 25 20 22 25 25 269 3rd
1b 133 Richard PREST AUSTIN  7 25 18 11 25 6 25 25 14 25 22 22 25 25 268 3rd
1b 121  John FORT AUSTIN  7 25 17 11 25 5 25 25 15 25 22 22 25 25 267 3rd
1b 112 Alan BEE AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 25 17 7 25 7 25 25 15 25 22 23 25 25 266 3rd
1b 122  Andrew FOX AUSTIN  7 SPECIAL 25 14 7 25 14 25 25 16 25 19 21 25 25 266 3rd
1b 120 Keith DOBINSON AUSTIN  7 25 17 0 25 11 25 25 17 25 22 23 25 25 265 3rd
1b 134 Simon PRICE AUSTIN  7 ULSTER 25 16 7 25 7 25 25 16 25 21 23 25 25 265 3rd
1b 138 Winston TEAGUE AUSTIN  7 SALOON 25 14 9 25 4 25 25 17 25 22 22 25 25 263 RoyPat
1b 127 Peter KITE AUSTIN  7 ULSTER REPLICA 25 17 11 25 8 25 25 11 25 20 20 25 25 262 New

1b 161 Mrs Margaret DIFFEY BUGATTI  BRESCIA T13 22 16 11 25 14 25 25 2 25 24 23 25 25 262 0
1b 149 Geoff PURNELL SINGER  JUNIOR 25 15 7 25 11 25 25 15 25 19 18 25 25 260 0
1b 125 Richard HOULGATE AUSTIN  7 25 16 5 25 7 25 25 16 25 20 20 25 25 259 0
1b 132 Nik PLEVAN AUSTIN  GORDON ENGLAND 

CUP
25 16 5 25 4 25 25 14 25 22 23 25 25 259 0

1b 114 Simon BLAKENEY-
EDWARDS

AUSTIN  7 ULSTER REPLICA 25 17 9 25 15 25 12 10 25 22 22 25 25 257 0

1b 117 Nigel COULTER AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 25 15 11 25 4 25 25 17 25 21 22 17 25 257 0
1b 135 Stewart RICH AUSTIN  7 25 16 7 14 14 25 25 17 25 22 21 25 20 256 0
1b 113 James BICKERSTAFF AUSTIN  7 ULSTER SPECIAL 25 16 9 14 14 25 25 16 20 19 22 25 20 250 0
1b 129 William MCVICKER AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 25 17 10 14 7 25 25 11 25 21 23 25 19 247 0
1b 147 Mrs Jane TOMLINSON GODFREY AND PROCTOR  

SPORTS
19 17 11 14 6 25 25 11 25 22 22 25 25 247 0

1b 118 Tony CRAVEN AUSTIN  7 19 17 7 25 5 25 25 9 25 21 18 25 25 246 0
1b 119 Peter DAINTON AUSTIN  7 SPORTS 25 17 7 14 4 25 25 14 25 20 18 25 25 244 0
1b 154  Philip LONGHURST RILEY  9 SPECIAL 25 16 7 25 10 11 10 18 25 21 22 25 25 240 0
1b 162 Keith JONES RILEY  12/4 SPECIAL 25 16 4 25 4 25 11 15 25 21 19 25 25 240 0
1b 115 George BRADSHAW AUSTIN  ULSTER 25 13 7 25 4 25 12 12 25 19 22 25 25 239 0
1b 160 Richard CLARK HRG  1 1/2 LITRE 20 15 7 14 4 25 25 12 25 21 19 25 25 237 0
1b 137 Richard STUTTARD AUSTIN  7 SPECIAL 25 17 11 14 5 25 9 11 25 22 22 25 25 236 0

T
o

ta
l

A
w

ar
dLakeland Trial Results

 10 November 2012

Page 1 of 3



T
hi

rl
by

's
 F

o
lly

W
o

o
d 

E
nd

 V
ie

w

O
ld

 S
ca

le
s

R
au

gh
to

n 
B

ec
k 

R
is

e

N
an

ny
's

 P
ee

p

L
o

th
w

ai
te

 S
id

e

B
ro

o
m

 F
el

l

U
lli

st
er

 M
ill

H
o

bc
ar

to
n

L
o

ng
 C

ra
g

G
ri

ze
da

le

B
ut

te
rm

er
e 

O
ld

 R
o

ad

D
ru

m
ho

us
e

vCl No Name Car 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

T
o

ta
l

A
w

ar
dLakeland Trial Results

 10 November 2012

1b 146 Noel RUNNELS-MOSS AUSTIN  7 GORDON ENGLAND 
CUP

25 15 9 14 5 25 25 4 25 23 17 25 19 231 0

1b 167 William WAY BUGATTI  TYPE 13 BRESCIA 25 16 10 25 1 9 10 11 25 19 22 25 25 223 0

1b 152 Alexandra MILNE-TAYLOR AJS  2 SEATER SPORTS 20 17 7 11 4 25 10 12 25 22 18 25 25 221 0
1b 164 David LEIGH FRAZER NASH  INTERCEPTOR 20 14 7 12 4 25 25 1 25 19 18 25 25 220 0

1b 171 Matthew BIRKETT SINGER/FORD  SPORTS 19 17 9 13 5 25 6 14 25 22 21 25 17 218 0
1b 163 Anthony LEEDAL FRAZER NASH  GN SPECIAL 0 18 3 14 5 25 25 15 25 14 21 25 25 215 0

1b 159 Graham CARR RILEY  MERLIN 12/4 SPECIAL 21 14 3 12 3 25 4 15 25 18 19 25 25 209 0

1b 139 John WANNOP AUSTIN  7 ULSTER 22 13 5 12 3 25 10 9 25 19 15 25 25 208 0
1b 169 Roger THORPE BUGATTI  TYPE 23 25 17 9 12 7 25 25 20 12 25 25 202 0
1b 166 Peter TIERNEY RILEY  SPECIAL 20 15 5 14 5 25 8 9 25 10 15 25 25 201 0
1b 141 Grant SELLARS AUSTIN  7 SPORTS 22 14 1 14 5 9 8 12 25 20 20 25 25 200 0
1b 150 Graham GOODE MORRIS  MINOR SEMI SPORTS 3 14 0 14 5 25 8 11 25 22 20 25 25 197 0

1b 128 Oliver MAITLAND AUSTIN  7 CAMBRIDGE 19 14 8 12 5 21 11 3 25 20 18 25 7 188 0
1b 116 Allan BRUCE AUSTIN  ULSTER 19 14 7 25 6 25 2 25 25 148 0
1b 131 Bob NORTHOVER AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 18 13 1 25 16 18 91 Ret
1b 148 Philip KENDREW SINGER  JUNIOR TRIALS 7 15 5 5 5 25 9 2 73 Ret
1b 136 Andrew SODEN-BARTON AUSTIN  7 7 2 25 19 19 72 Ret
1b 110 Roy ADNAMS AUSTIN  7 SALOON 4 15 19 Ret
1b 153 Mike FOUNTAIN RILEY  9 TRIALS SPECIAL 16 16 Ret
1b 111 Max BARRACLOUGH AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY TOURER 0 N/S

1b 124 Terry GOSLING AUSTIN  7 SPORTS ULSTER REP 0 N/S

1b 126 Noel HUGHES AUSTIN  7 ULSTER 0 N/S
1b 143  Mark GRUNDY AUSTIN  RN STEEL SALOON 0 N/S

1b 151 James EMSON SINGER  LE MANS 0 N/S
1b 168 Lawrence WRIDE RILEY  12/4 SPECIAL 0 N/S

Class 2a         Long Wheelbase Standard Cars
2a 208 Dennis BINGHAM FORD  MODEL A 23 15 7 15 2 25 8 15 25 19 17 25 25 221 1st
2a 206  Andrew STAPLES FORD  MODEL A 22 16 7 13 2 25 6 15 25 19 19 25 25 219 2nd
2a 209 Dougal CAWLEY FORD  MODEL A 19 13 7 11 3 25 4 4 25 15 17 25 25 193 3rd
2a 202 Steven SMITH FORD  A TUDOR SEDAN 20 15 5 12 4 11 5 10 25 18 17 25 25 192 3rd
2a 207 Tim LLEWELLYN FORD  MODEL A 22 13 7 9 4 25 5 3 25 14 18 25 3 173 0
2a 200 Andrew CRAVEN RILEY  KESTREL 19 15 4 10 3 25 7 3 25 14 15 25 6 171 0
2a 204 Kelvin NEW FORD  TUDOR SEDAN 20 12 7 10 2 10 4 9 13 8 18 17 6 136 0
2a 201 Maurice GLEESON RILEY  FALCON 3 10 10 10 2 1 25 6 2 25 19 113 0
2a 203 Christopher BATTY FORD  PHAETON 35 A TOURER 8 14 25 15 19 4 85 Ret

2a 205 Peter ROBERTS FORD  PHAETON 0 N/S
2a 210 Michael TELFORD FORD  MODEL A 0 N/S
2a 211 Robert FRANKCOM DODGE  129 FAST FOUR 0 N/S

Class 2b         Long Wheelbase
2b 226 Jeremy BREWSTER LEA-FRANCIS  P TYPE 25 17 12 25 12 25 25 11 25 21 19 25 25 267 Kirk
2b 224 Gareth FRANK LEA-FRANCIS  P TYPE 25 17 7 25 5 25 25 15 25 20 22 25 25 261 1st
2b 245 Toby KIRKBY BENTLEY  3/4.5 23 17 5 15 2 25 25 17 25 20 22 25 25 246 1st
2b 244 Ewen GETLEY BENTLEY  3/4 1/2 LITRE 23 17 9 15 4 25 7 20 25 20 22 25 25 237 2nd
2b 241 Jonathan MILLER CHRYSLER  66 SPORTS 20 17 9 14 5 25 8 19 25 20 22 25 25 234 2nd
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2b 250 Roger COLLINGS MERCEDES  60HP 23 16 7 15 5 25 10 16 25 20 21 25 25 233 2nd
2b 246 Michael POWER VAUXHALL  23-60 23 13 8 14 5 25 9 18 25 20 18 25 25 228 ChrisB
2b 238 Steve WHITE RILEY  FORD SPECIAL 19 17 12 25 2 10 9 15 25 22 21 25 25 227 3rd
2b 242 Stuart BAXTER CHRYSLER  75 4 ST TOURER 24 18 8 14 3 25 10 15 25 21 22 17 25 227 3rd

2b 220 Paul CASSIDY RILEY  SPECIAL 23 16 7 14 3 25 9 13 25 19 19 25 25 223 0
2b 231 Michael SCOTT FORD  MODEL A PHAETON 24 17 8 14 5 25 10 4 25 20 21 25 25 223 0

2b 233 Terence BRADLEY FORD  MODEL A TOURER 24 18 7 15 4 10 10 18 25 16 19 25 25 216 0
2b 247 Mark BUTTERWORTH VAUXHALL  30-98 E TYPE 

VELOX
23 16 6 13 5 25 7 11 25 19 16 25 25 216 0

2b 227 Mark PURNELL MORRIS  COWLEY SPECIAL 23 14 7 13 3 25 5 12 25 21 18 25 18 209 0
2b 225 Andrew WHITE ALVIS  SD 22 15 7 13 4 25 6 4 25 21 21 25 19 207 0
2b 240 Tim KEMP AUSTIN  20HP 22 14 3 10 2 25 9 12 25 14 16 25 25 202 0
2b 221 Mike HOLT MATHIS  M Y 19 17 4 25 5 6 10 2 25 21 21 25 19 199 0
2b 236 David KNIGHT FORD  MODEL A TUDOR 22 16 7 10 3 9 6 15 25 16 17 25 25 196 0
2b 243 Ben COLLINGS BENTLEY  4.5 LITRE 

PARKWARD S
22 15 0 12 2 11 3 15 25 19 21 25 25 195 0

2b 222 Geoff TOMS FIAT  501S BIPOSTO 0 16 5 12 2 25 6 12 25 18 19 25 25 190 0
2b 234 Timothy DUTTON FORD  MODEL A 23 17 10 12 3 25 8 6 0 20 19 25 19 187 0
2b 232 Simon BOWYER FORD  MODEL A 20 16 7 13 3 25 6 3 25 20 19 25 2 184 0
2b 248  Jeremy HOLDEN VAUXHALL  A TYPE 22 14 7 13 4 25 6 14 12 18 18 25 178 0
2b 235 Julian HINDLE FORD  MODEL A PHAETON 21 16 11 8 4 25 6 1 25 4 19 17 1 158 0

2b 155 Jock MACKINNON BENTLEY  3 LITRE 19 10 2 6 3 25 3 1 25 6 14 18 18 150 0
2b 249 Paul JEAVONS VAUXHALL  30-98 TOURER 25 17 12 20 25 23 22 144 Ret
2b 228 David BOND MORRIS  COWLEY 2 STR 25 17 11 25 5 23 106 Ret
2b 223 Tim FLETCHER ALVIS  SD 12/50 BEETLE BACK 0 N/S

2b 229 John HIGGS MORRIS  COWLEY 0 N/S
2b 230 Duncan ARTHURS ALVIS  12/50 0 N/S
2b 237 Edward WAY FORD  MODEL A 0 N/S
2b 239 Trevor CORNER FORD  A 0 N/S
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